

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/507**  
**Laparoscopy Procedures**

**Information Requested:**

1. What are the procedures performed by the Hospital/Trust mainly laparoscopically?
  - 1.1 Please indicate procedure OPCS codes and names.
  - 1.2 How many you have completed in the last year 2022 or 2023?
  - 1.3 Which laparoscopy procedures are delivered with surgical robots or 3D visualisation platforms?

**Response Details:**

Due to the way in which this information is recorded, it is not possible to identify whether all procedures were performed laparoscopically on an aggregate basis. However, under our duty to provide advice and assistance, the UHB has been able to source information based on all OPCS codes that were entered at the same time as a laparoscopic approach code (which may or may not be relevant) or where the text laparoscopic was present within the procedure wording. Please see the attached PDF document.